Event 1

Boys 5K

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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15
16
17
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25

26

27
28
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8645
8700
8176
8184
7957
7952
8180
8185
7947
8183
8175
8174
8187
8708
7915
7951
8132
7936
8179
8139
8566
8142
8014
7753
8048
7953
8138
8712
8565
7938
7955
8144
8124
8181
7759
7900
7980
7930
8563
7912
8015
8646
8706
8049
8564
7904
8702
8648
8148
8141

Name Year School Finals Pace

Steve Caballero SR South Pointe 20:19.4 6:33
Cade Brenner JR Trinity 21:31.0 6:56
Logan Bigler SO Heritage QC 21:50.2 7:02
Jay Ralphs JR Heritage QC 22:10.7 7:09
Jacob Shamoun JR BASIS Scottsdale 22:13.9 7:10
Shaw Hu SR BASIS Scottsdale 22:14.5 7:10
Broderick Eagar SR Heritage QC 22:20.5 7:12
Gideon Ray SO Heritage QC 22:23.6 7:13
Bryson Calkins SR BASIS Scottsdale 22:45.4 7:20
Trevor Nelson SO Heritage QC 23:06.3 7:27
Jacob Adams SR Heritage QC 23:08.5 7:27
Austin Adams SO Heritage QC 23:16.1 7:30
Luke Whitmer SR Heritage QC 23:16.7 7:30
Luke McLaughlin SR Trinity 23:19.2 7:31
Joshua Gersitz FR ASU Prep Poly 23:37.9 7:37
Harold Hu FR BASIS Scottsdale 23:47.9 7:40
Drew Hamilton JR Heritage Mesa 23:51.8 7:41
Roland Carpenter FR BASIS Mesa 24:05.4 7:46
Timothy Brown FR Heritage QC 24:35.7 7:55
Alex Pena FR Heritage Mesa 24:39.3 7:57
Addison Weidman SR Mission Heights 24:41.6 7:57
Jesus Ramos JR Heritage Mesa 24:42.7 7:58
David Hanaway SO Dream City 24:54.3 8:01
Rafael Escalade SO A+ Charter 25:04.1 8:05
Michael Rodriguez JR Empower 25:07.2 8:06
Aiden McCallister SO BASIS Scottsdale 25:17.0 8:09
Andrew Myers JR Heritage Mesa 25:22.5 8:11
Trevor Ryniewicz SO Trinity 25:24.4 8:11
Kimble Stewart SO Mission Heights 25:47.7 8:19
Jacob Parker SO BASIS Mesa 26:15.2 8:27
Marco Opena JR BASIS Scottsdale 26:19.7 8:29
Jacob Rhiner SR Heritage Mesa 26:21.4 8:29
Jacob Bigler FR Heritage Mesa 26:26.3 8:31
Nathan Gallacher JR Heritage QC 26:29.4 8:32
Kayden Solina FR A+ Charter 26:31.1 8:33
Lucas Gardner SO Arizona Arts 26:34.8 8:34
Cergio Morataya JR Canyon State 26:48.1 8:38
Nicolas Contesse SO BASIS Goodyear 26:51.0 8:39
Alejandro Sauceda FR Mission Heights 26:53.8 8:40
Case Colvin FR ASU Prep Poly 26:56.0 8:41
Max Miller JR Dream City 26:57.2 8:41
Rodney Greene JR South Pointe 27:03.2 8:43
Cole Mattingly SO Trinity 27:05.4 8:44
Aichel Santos JR Empower 27:07.8 8:44
Dylan Schmitz SR Mission Heights 27:08.2 8:45
Olinmazatemictli (Ma Re SR Arizona Arts 27:13.2 8:46
Kevin Espino SO Trinity 27:23.8 8:50
Jeremy Uribe FR South Pointe 27:27.1 8:51
Logan Shoemaker FR Heritage Mesa 27:41.9 8:55
McKay Pratt JR Heritage Mesa 27:57.3 9:00
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

7948
8146
8710
8178
7979
8143
7757
8134
8562
8707
8177
8182
8615
8528
8042
8070
8072
8044
8043
7902
8047
7916
8625
8069
8046
7937
8614
8240
8647
7956
7758
7860
8052
7978
7985
8186

Hamza El Gengaihy
Daniel Rush

Ethan Orr

Seth Brown
Zachary Coons
Bromley Reeder
Michael Romero
Ethan Johnson
Braden Cooley
Evan Mattingly
Ethan Bowers
Nathan Langstraat
Aric Minh Truong
Manasseh Woldermariam
Sincere Brewer
Russell Esquivel III
Will McCollom
Oscor Gastelum
Edgar Gastelum
Greyson Mahoney
Alexis Herrera
Dylan Perlman
Kyle Broncati
Omkar Bharath
Andrez Hernandez
Frank Liu

Anthony Aldaba Quijada
Rorye Posey

John Solis

Sean Pears

Austin Sands

Tre Bryant

Zion Wright

Dylan Braaksma
Jorren Throop
Connor Schlerf

Year School Finals Pace
FR BASIS Scottsdale 27:59.5 9:01
SO Heritage Mesa 28:09.1 9:04
SO Trinity 28:35.2 9:13
JR Heritage QC 28:58.6 9:20
FR Canyon State 29:02.0 9:21
SO Heritage Mesa 29:22.4 9:28
SO A+ Charter 29:22.6 9:28
SR Heritage Mesa 29:23.4 9:28
FR Mission Heights 29:31.4 9:31
SR Trinity 30:06.6 9:42
SO Heritage QC 30:17.0 9:45
SO Heritage QC 30:23.5 9:47
FR Phoenix Prep 30:34.7 9:51
FR Maryvale Prep 30:48.0 9:55
FR Empower 31:00.8 9:59
FR Herberger Young 31:22.4 10:06
SO Herberger Young 31:22.7 10:06
SO Empower 31:29.9 10:09
SO Empower 31:36.1 10:11
FR Arizona Arts 32:52.8 10:35
SR Empower 33:47.4 10:53
FR ASU Prep Poly 34:25.7 11:05
FR Ridgeline 35:01.2 11:17
SO Herberger Young 35:48.8 11:32
SR Empower 36:06.5 11:38
JR BASIS Mesa 36:32.8 11:46
SO Phoenix Prep 36:55.6 11:54
JR Imagine Surprise 37:08.2 11:58
FR South Pointe 37:13.4 11:59
JR BASIS Scottsdale 37:53.1 12:12
FR A+ Charter 38:22.7 12:22
FR American Hrtge 38:35.2 12:26
SR Empower 42:27.0 13:40
FR Canyon State 43:57.8 14:09
SO Caurus Academy 54:08.1 17:26
SO Heritage QC
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1

Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores

1. 27 Heritage Queen Creek

1 2 8176 Logan Bigler SO
2 3 8184 Jay Ralphs JR
3 6 8180 Broderick Eagar SR
4 7 8185 Gideon Ray SO
5 9 8183 Trevor Nelson SO
6 (10) 8175 Jacob Adams SR
7 (11) 8174 Austin Adams SO
2. 49 BASIS Scottsdale

1 4 7957 Jacob Shamoun JR
2 5 7952 Shaw Hu SR
3 8 7947 Bryson Calkins SR
4 13 7951 Harold Hu FR
5 19 7953 Aiden McCallister S0
[ ( 23) 7955 Marco Opena JR
7 ( 32) 7948 Hamza El1 Gengaihy FR
3. 90 Heritage Mesa

1 14 8132 Drew Hamilton JR
2 15 8139 Alex Pena FR
3 17 8142 Jesus Ramos JR
4 20 8138 Andrew Myers JR
5 24 8144 Jacob Rhiner SR
[ ( 25) 8124 Jacob Bigler FR
7 ( 31) 8148 Logan Shoemaker FR
4. 91 Trinity Christian

1 1 8700 Cade Brenner JR
2 12 8708 Luke McLaughlin SR
3 21 8712 Trevor Ryniewicz SO
4 27 8706 Cole Mattingly S0
5 30 8702 Kevin Espino S0
6 ( 33) 8710 Ethan Orr S0
7 ( 35) 8707 Evan Mattingly SR
5. 127 Mission Heights

1 16 8566 Addison Weidman SR
2 22 8565 Kimble Stewart S0
3 26 8563 Alejandro Sauceda FR
4 29 8564 Dylan Schmitz SR
5 34 8562 Braden Cooley FR

22:22.3

26:

21:

22

22:
22:
23:
23:
23:

:15.

22
22
22:
23:
25:
26:
27
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23:
24 :
24
25:
26:
26:
27:

:56.

21:
23:
25:
27:
27:
28:
30:

48.

24
25:
26:
27
29:

50.
:10.
20.
23.
06.
08.
16.

13.
14.
45.
47.
17.
19.
59.

51.
39.
42,
22.
21.
26.
41.

31.
19.
24.
05.
23.
35.
06.

41.
47.
53.
08.
31.

1

N AN 0N O N O W 01 J W oo N U3 O W b 01O = R o woo 9N

SN o o

:51:51.3

:56:18.7

:04:57.7

:04:43.8

:14:02.7

1:16.1)

3:03.1)

2:29.6)

5:52.8)

4:49.8)
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria, AZ - 10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores

6. 157 Empower College Prep ( 29:16.4 2:26:21.8 6:28.9)
1 18 8048 Michael Rodriguez JR 25:07.2
2 28 8049 Aichel Santos JR 27:07.8
3 36 8042 Sincere Brewer FR 31:00.8
4 37 8044 Oscor Gastelum SO 31:29.9
5 38 8043 Edgar Gastelum SO 31:36.1
[ ( 39) 8047 Alexis Herrera SR 33:47.4
7 ( 40) 8046 Andrez Hernandez SR 36:06.5

Incomplete Teams:

South Pointe
8645 Steve Caballero SR, 8646 Rodney Greene JR, 8648 Jeremy Uribe FR, 8647
John Solis FR

ASU Prep Poly
7915 Joshua Gersitz FR, 7912 Case Colvin FR, 7916 Dylan Perlman FR

BASIS Mesa
7936 Roland Carpenter FR, 7938 Jacob Parker SO, 7937 Frank Liu JR

Dream City Christian
8014 David Hanaway SO, 8015 Max Miller JR

A+ Charter
7753 Rafael Escalade SO, 7759 Kayden Solina FR, 7757 Michael Romero SO, 7758
Austin Sands ER

Arizona School for the Arts
7900 Lucas Gardner SO, 7904 Olinmazatemictli (Ma Reyes SR, 7902 Greyson
Mahoney FR

Canyon State Academy
7980 Cergio Morataya JR, 7979 Zachary Coons FR, 7978 Dylan Braaksma FR

BASIS Goodyear
7930 Nicolas Contesse SO

Phoenix College Prep
8615 Aric Minh Truong FR, 8614 Anthony Aldaba Quijada SO

Maryvale Prep Academy
8528 Manasseh Woldermariam FR

Herberger Young Scholars
8070 Russell Esquivel III FR, 8072 Will McCollom SO, 8069 Omkar Bharath SO

Ridgeline Academy
8625 Kyle Broncati FR

Imagine Surprise
8240 Rorye Posey JR
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American Heritage Academy
7860 Tre Bryant FR

Caurus Academy
7985 Jorren Throop SO
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

7959
8161
8112
8162
8173
8164
8167
8154
8697
8557
7935
8155
8104
7889
8170
8172
8157
8158
8640
8114
8116
8636
8115
8621
7934
7882
8593
8635
8168
8169
8559
8110
8165
8166
8100
8107
7898
7946
8117
8163
8098
7924
8643
7858
8560
8638
8067
8160
7893
7894

Keira Naidoo
Brianna Jensen
Adelle Johnson
Kate Johnson
Charlotte Williams
Ashlyn Lines

Jade Sexauer
Avery Adams

Kiley Steidinger
Audrieana Gibbs
Sofia Rhorer
Charity Ballantyne
Addie Carter
Clare Leuken
Alyssa Smith

Kari Whitmer
Hailey Farnes
Kelsie Farnsworth
Jayden Gulley
Dawn Lara

Chloe Lundell
Yareli Caballero
Tina Little
Elayna Quick

Ava Rhorer

Imogen Dietz
Nadya Laynor
Yaheli Caballero
Sadie Silva
Sydney Singleton
Aurora Peters
Bria Hamilton
London Lundquest
Carson Manha
Seada Bennett
Salena Garduno
Sofia Watson
Mahalena Good
Rebekah Miles
Ximena Joo
Valeria Abril Flores
Dana Gonzalez
Irene Hernandez-Duran
Naomi Valdez

Zoe Potter

Ashley Dimas
Jessica Esquivel
Charlotte Hammond
Eva Luz Pombo
Mayanelli Reyes

Year School Finals Pace
JR Bella Vista 25:16.0 8:08
SR Heritage QC 26:37.2 8:35
JR Heritage Mesa 26:43.0 8:36
FR Heritage QC 26:46.5 8:38
SO Heritage QC 27:03.1 8:43
SO Heritage QC 27:04.6 8:43
SO Heritage QC 27:22.4 8:49
SO Heritage QC 27:55.6 9:00
SR Trinity 28:18.4 9:07
SO Mission Heights 28:21.3 9:08
SR BASIS Mesa 28:37.9 9:13
SR Heritage QC 28:40.1 9:14
SO Heritage Mesa 29:09.1 9:23
FR Arizona Arts 30:10.6 9:43
JR Heritage QC 30:20.4 9:46
SO Heritage QC 30:46.6 9:55
SO Heritage QC 31:28.5 10:08
FR Heritage QC 31:29.0 10:08
SO South Pointe 31:44.2 10:13
SR Heritage Mesa 31:49.2 10:15
FR Heritage Mesa 32:14.4 10:23
FR South Pointe 32:29.7 10:28
SO Heritage Mesa 32:43.2 10:32
SO _Ridgeline 32:45.3 10:33
JR BASIS Mesa 32:45.8 10:33
SR Arizona Arts 32:54.0 10:36
JR Orme 33:00.9 10:38
SO South Pointe 33:14.1 10:42
JR Heritage QC 33:20.7 10:44
FR Heritage QC 33:21.9 10:45
JR Mission Heights 34:18.3 11:03
FR Heritage Mesa 34:23.8 11:05
SO Heritage QC 34:28.8 11:006
JR Heritage QC 34:29.2 11:06
SO Heritage Mesa 34:29.6 11:07
JR Heritage Mesa 35:20.1 11:23
SO Arizona Arts 35:29.2 11:26
SO BASIS Scottsdale 35:30.5 11:26
SR Heritage Mesa 35:30.6 11:26
SO Heritage QC 35:50.6 11:33
SO Heritage Mesa 36:12.9 11:40
JR BASIS Goodyear 36:21.1 11:43
FR South Pointe 37:43.1 12:09
FR American Hrtge 37:45.1 12:10
SR Mission Heights 38:38.0 12:27
SR South Pointe 38:58.9 12:33
FR Herberger Young 39:21.9 12:41
SO Heritage QC 39:23.4 12:41
FR Arizona Arts 39:44.5 12:48
SO Arizona Arts 39:56.9 12:52
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33

7945
8524
7886
8644
7884
7885
8695
8639
7856
8526
7888
8527
8101
8637
8613
8642
8595
8590
8594
8591
8039
8558
8122

Loralai Colin
Sophia Lopez
Vivian Globus

Dykyisha McQuarters

Mary Foster
Abbygail Gaffke
Ella Sharp

Amaiya Fuller
Jacee Mitchell
Esmerelda Sanchez
Brookelynne Kelly
Ariam Woldemariam
Lucy Bird

Erika Diaz

Rachel Sosa

Anna Hernandez
Mai (Amy) Nguyen
Chelsie Agro
Fiona Nguyen

Vi Cao

Liz Santos
Mikayla Pearson
Abby Young

Year School Finals Pace
SR BASIS Scottsdale 39:59.3 12:53
FR Maryvale Prep 40:34.9 13:04
SO Arizona Arts 40:35.9 13:05
SO South Pointe 41:02.2 13:13
SO Arizona Arts 41:51.0 13:29
JR Arizona Arts 41:53.3 13:29
SO Trinity 41:55.6 13:30
FR South Pointe 42:15.1 13:36
FR American Hrtge 44:08.5 14:13
SO Maryvale Prep 44:16.0 14:15
FR Arizona Arts 44:19.4 14:16
SR Maryvale Prep 44:27.2 14:19
FR Heritage Mesa 44:35.4 14:22
SO South Pointe 44:43.5 14:24
FR Phoenix Prep 44:53.9 14:28
FR South Pointe 46:19.5 14:55
JR Orme 47:29.9 15:18
JR Orme 47:31.2 15:18
SO Orme 47:31.3 15:18
JR Orme 47:43.0 15:22
FR Empower 51:22.2 16:33
FR Mission Heights 51:25.3 16:34
FR Heritage Mesa 54:31.2 17:33
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores

1. 19 Heritage Queen Creek

1 1 8161 Brianna Jensen SR
2 3 8162 Kate Johnson FR
3 4 8173 Charlotte Williams SO
4 5 8164 Ashlyn Lines SO
5 ) 8167 Jade Sexauer SO
[ 7) 8154 Avery Adams SO
7 8) 8155 Charity Ballantyne SR
2. 51 Heritage Mesa

1 2 8112 Adelle Johnson JR
2 9 8104 Addie Carter SO
3 12 8114 Dawn Lara SR
4 13 8116 Chloe Lundell FR
5 15 8115 Tina Little S0
[ 19) 8110 Bria Hamilton FR
7 20) 8100 Seada Bennett SO
3. 88 South Pointe

1 11 8640 Jayden Gulley SO
2 14 8636 Yareli Caballero FR
3 18 8635 Yaheli Caballero S0
4 22 8643 Irene Hernandez-Duran FR
5 23 8638 Ashley Dimas SR
[9) 27) 8644 Dykyisha McQuarters SO
7 29) 8639 Amaiya Fuller FR
4. 96 Arizona School for the Arts

1 10 7889 Clare Leuken FR
2 16 7882 Imogen Dietz SR
3 21 7898 Sofia Watson SO
4 24 7893 Eva Luz Pombo FR
5 25 7894 Mayanelli Reyes SO
6 26) 7886 Vivian Globus SO
7 28) 7884 Mary Foster SO
5. 143 Orme

1 17 8593 Nadya Laynor JR
2 30 8595 Mai (Amy) Nguyen JR
3 31 8590 Chelsie Agro JR
4 32 8594 Fiona Nguyen SO
5 33 8591 Vi Cao JR

26:58.8

44

26:
26:
27:
27:
27:

27

28:

:31.

26:
29:
31:
32:
32:
34:
34:

:50.

31:
32:
St
37:
38:
41:
42

:309.

30:
32:
35:
39:
39:
40:

41

:39.

33:
47
47 :
47 :
47 :

37.
46.
03.
04.
22.
:55.
40.

43.
09.
49.
14.
43.
23.
29.

44,
29.
14,
43,
58.
02.
15.

10.
54.
29.
44
56.
35.
:51.

00.
29.
31.
31.
43.

2
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:14:53.8

:32:38.9

:54:10.0

:58:15.2

:43:16.3

0:45.2)

6:00.2)

7:14.7)

9:46.3)

14:42.1)
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Incomplete Teams:

Bella Vista Private
7959 Keira Naidoo JR

Trinity Christian

8697 Kiley Steidinger SR,

Mission Heights

8557 Audrieana Gibbs SO,

Mikayla Pearson FR

BASIS Mesa
7935 Sofia Rhorer SR,

Ridgeline Academy
8621 Elayna Quick SO

BASIS Scottsdale
7946 Mahalena Good SO,

BASIS Goodyear
7924 Dana Gonzalez JR

American Heritage Academy
7858 Naomi Valdez FR,

Herberger Young Scholars

8695 Ella Sharp SO

8559 Aurora Peters JR,

7934 Ava Rhorer JR

7945 Loralai Colin SR

7856 Jacee Mitchell FR

8067 Jessica Esquivel FR

Maryvale Prep Academy
8524 Sophia Lopez FR,

Phoenix College Prep
8613 Rachel Sosa FR

Empower College Prep
8039 Liz Santos FR

8526 Esmerelda Sanchez SO,

Page 9

8560 Zoe Potter SR, 8558

8527 Ariam Woldemariam SR
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Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

7752
8684
8686
8414
8280
8059
8662
8721
8522
8722
8704
8520
8523
7754
8260
8725
8723
8666
8664
8703
8276
7865
8005
8281
8000
8278
7765
8261
8705
8064
8258
8682
8402
8065
8711
7968
7944
8665
8660
8411
8394
8417
8406
8683
7973
8681
7976
7771
7766
7942

Noah Charves
Tyler Thomas
Wade Van Kirk
Albert Roman
Nikolas Lopez
Noah Brandt
Timmy King

Jacob Archuleta
William Hern

Max Columbus
Weston Gutierrez
Graham Hern
Logan Sanchez
Conner Kellum
Misael Lucero
Ahmari Nicholas-Conner
Jacob Ford
Michael Nguyen
Antonio Maldonado-Alexa
Gabe Gutierrez
Sebastian Acosta
Brian Winckler
Luis Madrid-Cruz
Auden Meheut
Kris Church
Ethan Alto

Roman Benitez
Santiago Lucero
Vann Kamrar
Isechal Shmull
Devon Leal
Bradley Lane
Islam Elhassan
Caden Stoltz
Rezek Pavlina
Brandon Marx
Ryan Vanderwood
Cj Martinez
Ricardo Brunasso
Omauri Pettway
Owen Azizeh
Adrian Starnes
Anthony Lagunes
Nick Novak

Devin Sawn

Zane Kuhn

Davis Farren
Nicholas Valencia
Beni Garcia
Ethan Baker

Year School Finals Pace
8 A+ Charter 7:53.8 5:16
7 Summit Ahwatukee 8:49.3 5:53
8 Summit Ahwatukee 8:55.6 5:58
7 Legacy N Chndlr 9:07.2 6:05
8 Leading Edge MV 9:22.5 6:15
8 Grande Innov 9:32.6 6:22
8 St. Thomas 9:38.8 6:26
8 Val Vista 9:39.3 6:27
7 Life Christian 9:39.5 6:27
8 Val Vista 9:40.7 6:28
8 Trinity 9:45.1 6:31
5 Life Christian 9:45.1 6:31
6 Life Christian 9:46.0 6:31
8 A+ Charter 9:48.3 6:33
7 Leading Edge Gil 9:51.5 6:35
7 Val Vista 9:54.3 6:37
5 val Vista 9:56.8 6:38
7 St. Thomas 10:04.9 o6:44
7 St. Thomas 10:10.2 ©6:47
6 Trinity 10:12.1 6:49
5 Leading Edge MV 10:14.7 6:50
8 American Hrtge 10:15.2 6:51
6 Destiny 10:15.9 6:51
5 Leading Edge MV 10:17.7 6:52
8 Destiny 10:22.8 6:56
7 Leading Edge MV 10:25.0 6:57
8 Academy Del Sol 10:28.3 6:59
5 Leading Edge Gil 10:29.3 7:00
6 Trinity 10:31.6 7:02
8 Grande Innov 10:37.6 7:06
5 Leading Edge Gil 10:38.1 7:06
7 Summit Ahwatukee 10:54.7 7:17
6 Legacy N Chndlr 10:54.8 7:17
7 Grande Innov 10:56.6 7:18
8 Trinity 10:58.8 7:20
8 Calibre Academy 10:58.9 7:20
5 BASIS Prescott 11:01.9 7:22
5 St. Thomas 11:02.4 7:22
7 St. Thomas 11:05.4 7:24
6 Legacy N Chndlr 11:06.4 7:25
5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:06.4 7:25
6 Legacy N Chndlr 11:08.7 7:26
6 Legacy N Chndlr 11:12.6 7:29
8 Summit Ahwatukee 11:16.7 7:32
8 Calibre Academy 11:20.2 7:34
6 Summit Ahwatukee 11:23.2 7:36
8 Candeo 11:25.3 7:37
7 Academy Del Sol 11:30.8 7:41
8 Academy Del Sol 11:32.5 7:42
5 BASIS Prescott 11:34.4 7:43
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Event 3

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

72

8661
8277
8726
8002
7969
8685
8410
7943
8709
7933
7972
7967
7999
8262
8060
8282
8404
8259
8283
8415
7971
8667
7864
7965
7770
8679
7932
7997
8001
8701
8699
8063
7768
8071
7769
8004
7767
8400
8007
8008
8680
7861
8399
8409
8003
8006
7966
7998
8009
8062
7774

Charlie King
Elijah Alto
Asher Nuckolls
Michael Hogan
Samuel Mills
Ryan Van Kirk
Daniel Ochoa
Jacob Dow

Evan Mitchell
Ajani Russell
Brandon Perkins
Jackson Delise
Kevin Church
Wesley Olsen
Joel Diaz
Edison Shypkoski

Robert Gomez Jacome

Michael Leal
Sam Williams
Yoscar Roman
Conor Montgomery
Jasper Rivera
Carson Saunders
Colton Barahona
Jaime Valencia
Carson Haapala
Misael Gonzalez
Adriano Bitsue
Johnathon Garcia
Austin Curry
Nathan Barr
Tyson Morehead
Mikel Ruiz
Cormac Manahan
Adrian Ruiz II
Hunter Hostetler
Daniel Gomez
Jayden Dean
Donald Noel
Randyn Powell
Davis Haapala
Jairus Madria
Channing Crosby
Sebastian Meraz
Adrian Horta
Breeze Miles
Lucas Crosby
Liam Carbajal
Laiton Smith
Anthony Montiel
Ignacio Guizar

Year School Finals Pace
6 St. Thomas 11:37.2 7:45
5 Leading Edge MV 11:43.4 7:49
7 Val Vista 11:44.5 7:50
8 Destiny 11:54.2 7:57
8 Calibre Academy 11:56.0 7:58
8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:02.6 8:02
5 Legacy N Chndlr 12:11.1 8:08
6 BASIS Prescott 12:13.3 8:09
7 Trinity 12:18.2 8:13
5 BASIS Goodyear 12:23.5 8:16
7 Calibre Academy 12:24.8 8:17
8 Calibre Academy 12:32.0 8:22
7 Destiny 12:32.4 8:22
5 Leading Edge Gil 12:33.0 8:22
6 Grande Innov 12:38.4 8:26
5 Leading Edge MV 12:38.7 8:26
5 Legacy N Chndlr 12:46.9 8:32
8 Leading Edge Gil 12:53.5 8:36
5 Leading Edge MV 12:59.2 8:40
5 Legacy N Chndlr 13:00.3 8:41
6 Calibre Academy 13:03.8 8:43
5 St. Thomas 13:15.4 8:51
8 American Hrtge 13:22.1 8:55
8 Calibre Academy 13:22.4 8:55
5 Academy Del Sol 13:39.5 9:07
7 Summit Ahwatukee 13:44.7 9:10
5 BASIS Goodyear 13:52.3 9:15
8 Destiny 13:52.8 9:16
5 Destiny 13:57.0 9:18
7 Trinity 14:16.8 9:32
7 Trinity 14:18.4 9:33
5 Grande Innov 14:33.3 9:43
5 Academy Del Sol 14:34.7 9:44
8 Herberger Young 15:33.1 10:23
7 Academy Del Sol 15:37.3 10:25
5 Destiny 15:45.0 10:30
5 Academy Del Sol 15:56.3 10:38
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:04.5 10:43
7 Destiny 16:08.9 10:46
5 Destiny 16:12.2 10:49
5 Summit Ahwatukee 16:12.4 10:49
8 American Hrtge 16:17.9 10:52
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:51.0 11:14
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:52.1 11:15
6 Destiny 17:01.3 11:21
6 Destiny 17:18.2 11:33
6 Calibre Academy 17:24.1 11:37
5 Destiny 19:53.2 13:16
5 Destiny 21:47.3 14:32
6 Grande Innov 22:25.3 14:57
9

Acclaim Charter

Page 11



Eve

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
10/01/2022

Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

nt 3 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

Jacob Archuleta
Max Columbus
Ahmari Nicholas-Conner

Asher Nuckolls

homas Aquinas (

Michael Nguyen
Antonio Maldonado-Alexan

Ricardo Brunasso
Charlie King
Jasper Rivera

Nikolas Lopez
Sebastian Acosta
Auden Meheut

Edison Shypkoski
Sam Williams

t School of Ahwatukee (

Tyler Thomas
Wade Van Kirk
Bradley Lane

Ryan Van Kirk
Carson Haapala

ty Christian (

Weston Gutierrez
Gabe Gutierrez

Rezek Pavlina
Evan Mitchell
Austin Curry

1. 82

1 7 8721

2 8 8722

3 11 8725

4 12 8723 Jacob Ford
5 44 8726

2. 96 St. T

1 6 8662 Timmy King
2 13 8666

3 14 8664

4 31 8665 Cj Martinez
5 32 8660

6 ( 42) 8661

7 ( 59) 8667

3. 101 Leadi

1 4 8280

2 16 8276

3 18 8281

4 20 8278 Ethan Alto
5 43 8277 Elijah Alto
6 ( 55) 8282

7 ( 57) 8283

4. 105 Summi

1 1 8684

2 2 8686

3 26 8682

4 37 8683 Nick Novak
5 39 8681 Zane Kuhn

6 ( 47) 8685

7 ( 62) 8679

5. 125 Trini

1 9 8704

2 15 8703

3 23 8705 Vann Kamrar
4 29 8711

5 49 8709

6 ( 65) 8701

7 ( 66) 8699 Nathan Barr

~J U1 J O 0
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5

7
6
5

(G20 INC REN RN G RGN e o}

10:

~ 00 Oy @ J O I

10

~ 3 1 0O oy Oy

11:
11:

11

12
12

15.

11

:45.

:39.
:40.
:54.
:56.
144,

:22.
10:
10:
10:
el
:38.
SO

:49.
:55.
10:
11:
:23.
12:
13:

:45.
10:
10:
10:
12:
14:
14:

U0 W Jw

:38.8
10:

04.9

10:

02.4
05.4

:37.2
13:
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43,

N I O JJu

54.
16.

02.
44,

o JdJoyWw

12.
31.
58.
18.
le6.
18.
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50:55.6

52:01.7

10.2

52:03.3

51:19.5

53:45.8

2:05.2)

1:26.6)

2:20.9)

2:33.9)

2:33.1)
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Eve

Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

nt 3 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

6. 132 Legacy North Chandler (
1 3 8414 Albert Roman

2 27 8402 Islam Elhassan

3 33 8411 Omauri Pettway

4 34 8394 Owen Azizeh

5 35 8417 Adrian Starnes

[ ( 36) 8406 Anthony Lagunes

7 ( 48) 8410 Daniel Ochoa

7. 166 Leading Edge Gilbert (
1 10 8260 Misael Lucero

2 22 8261 Santiago Lucero

3 25 8258 Devon Leal

4 53 8262 Wesley Olsen

5 56 8259 Michael Leal

8. 178 Grande Innovation Academy (
1 5 8059 Noah Brandt

2 24 8064 Isechal Shmull

3 28 8065 Caden Stoltz

4 54 8060 Joel Diaz

5 67 8063 Tyson Morehead

6 ( 72) 8062 Anthony Montiel

9. 196 Destiny (
1 17 8005 Luis Madrid-Cruz

2 19 8000 Kris Church

3 45 8002 Michael Hogan

4 52 7999 Kevin Church

5 63 7997 Adriano Bitsue

6 ( 64) 8001 Johnathon Garcia

7 (70) 8004 Hunter Hostetler

10. 215 Calibre Academy (
1 30 7968 Brandon Marx

2 38 7973 Devin Sawn

3 46 7969 Samuel Mills

4 50 7972 Brandon Perkins

5 51 7967 Jackson Delise

[ ( 58) 7971 Conor Montgomery

7 ( 60) 7965 Colton Barahona

10:40.7
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11:
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11
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11:
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11
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17.

10:
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:39.

10:
10:
12:
14:

22

47 .
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12:
13:
13:
15:

:50.
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11:
11:
12:
12:
13:
13:

:07.
54.
06.
06.
08.
12.
11.

:51.
29.
38.
:33.
53.

:32.
37.
56.
38.
33.
:25.

15.
22.
54.
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45.

58.
20.
56.
24.
32.
03.
22.
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53:23.5

56:25.4

58:18.5

58:58.1

59:11.9

2:01.5)

3:02.0)

5:00.7)

3:36.9)

1:33.1)
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria, AZ - 10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

11. 231 Academy Del Sol ( 12:21.2 1:01:45.8 4:06.4)
1 21 7765 Roman Benitez 8 10:28.3
2 40 7771 Nicholas Valencia 7 11:30.8
3 41 7766 Beni Garcia 8 11:32.5
4 6l 7770 Jaime Valencia 5 13:39.5
5 68 7768 Mikel Ruiz 5 14:34.7
6 ( 69) 7769 Adrian Ruiz II 7 15:37.3
7 ( 71) 7767 Daniel Gomez 5 15:56.3

Incomplete Teams:

A+ Charter
7752 Noah Charves 8, 7754 Conner Kellum 8

Life Christian Academy
8522 William Hern 7, 8520 Graham Hern 5, 8523 Logan Sanchez 6

American Heritage Academy
7865 Brian Winckler 8, 7864 Carson Saunders 8, 7861 Jairus Madria

BASIS Prescott
7944 Ryan Vanderwood 5, 7942 Ethan Baker 5, 7943 Jacob Dow -6

Candeo
7976 Davis Farren 8

BASIS Goodyear
7933 Ajani Russell 5, 7932 Misael Gonzalez 5

Herberger Young Scholars
8071 Cormac Manahan 8
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Event 4

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WN

Qb B DS DD DDDDPWWWWWWWWWWDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDMNDNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOoOUd WNEPOWOLW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JO U D WNE OWOOWW-JOo U b whEFE O W

N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32

8353
8130
8147
8239
8097
8553
7919
8145
8238
8096
8094
8632
8224
8152
8231
8082
8350
8222
8151
8085
8630
8627
7914
7921
8083
8126
8125
8378
8631
8634
7871
8225
8092
8123
8133
7879
7917
8218
8215
8150
8267
8221
8358
8086
8128
8220
8149
8223
8087
8228

Joseph Guma
Cedric Fillmore
Brigham Shoemaker
Josiah Mills Monnie
Ethan Wright
Jesus Tovar Olivarria
Aidan Rodriguez
Colin Rivera
Jordan Freeman
Keegan Wilkinson
Andrew Sharp

Luke Hepting
Oziel Hernandez
Taggard Whetten
Reilly Rivera
Jacob Ballantyne
Brandon Alarcon
Adan Gonzalez

Edy Udall

Liam Farnes

Mason Graminske
Breydon Dooley
Roberto Del Rosario
Nathan Starr
Nathan Clonts
Ethan Bleakley
Simon Bird

Harper Moore
Sobhi Hamieh
Jonah Sferra
Emiliano Angulo
Tyler Hewitt
Preston Palmer
Ethan Adams

Hyrum Heileman
Brandon Ward
Jacob Ramirez
Carter Field

Kyle Bordua

Will Sweetnam
Xzavier Walls
Preston Gallagher-Mikul
Daniel Nemes
Connor Farnsworth
Brian Carlson
Jorge Foley

Logan Sutherland
Adair Hernandez
Corbin Hathcock
Carlos Mendoza

Year School Finals Pace
8 Legacy Glendale 8:08.9 5:26
8 Heritage Mesa 8:13.9 5:30
8 Heritage Mesa 8:48.1 5:53
8 Imagine Surprise 8:52.4 5:55
7 Heritage Gateway 9:00.5 6:01
8 M&S Success 9:06.0 6:04
8 ASU Prep Poly 9:09.5 6:07
7 Heritage Mesa 9:12.2 6:09
7 Imagine Surprise 9:20.3 6:14
8 Heritage Gateway 9:25.7 6:18
7 Heritage Gateway 9:29.2 6:20
8 Ridgeline 9:36.3 6:25
6 Imagine E Mesa 9:37.6 6:26
7 Heritage Mesa 9:40.8 6:28
6 Imagine E Mesa 9:42.3 6:29
8 Heritage Gateway 9:42.9 6:29
8 Legacy Glendale 9:46.3 6:31
8 Imagine E Mesa 9:48.7 6:33
8 Heritage Mesa 9:56.3 6:38
7 Heritage Gateway 9:59.8 6:40
7 Ridgeline 10:03.9 6:43
8 Ridgeline 10:05.1 6:44
7 ASU Prep Poly 10:05.4 ©6:44
8 ASU Prep Poly 10:05.6 6:44
7 Heritage Gateway 10:07.0 6:45
8 Heritage Mesa 10:07.8 6:46
7 Heritage Mesa 10:12.0 6:48
6 Legacy Maricopa 10:24.3 6:57
5 Ridgeline 10:25.8 6:58
8 Ridgeline 10:29.1 7:00
6 Arizona Charter 10:33.2 7:03
7 Imagine E Mesa 10:43.3 7:09
8 Heritage Gateway 10:47.8 7:12
7 Heritage Mesa 10:51.6 7:15
7 Heritage Mesa 10:54.2 7:17
7 Arizona Charter 10:58.8 7:20
7 ASU Prep Poly 11:06.1 7:25
7 Imagine E Mesa 11:24.0 7:36
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:27.1 7:38
8 Heritage Mesa 11:27.4 7:39
6 Leading Edge Mar 11:37.4 7:45
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:51.6 7:55
7 Legacy Glendale 11:53.0 7:56
8 Heritage Gateway 11:54.9 7:57
7 Heritage Mesa 11:56.5 7:58
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:56.9 7:58
7 Heritage Mesa 11:57.3 7:59
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:58.1 7:59
7 Heritage Gateway 12:01.3 8:01
7 Imagine E Mesa 12:02.8 8:02
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Event 4

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

33

34

35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51

52
53
54

55

8633
8514
8136
8509
8226
8369
8091
8095
8088
8555
8552
7876
8354
8551
8540
8535
8217
8351
8376
8368
8366
8216
8511
8356
8554
8370
8371
8550
8084
8214
8093
7878
8219
7877
7874
8355
8266
8241
8365
8367
7873
7872
8377
8626
8227

Dalton Rockwell
Tyler Schuft
Derek Merrill
Isas Avalos
Landen Howard
Aydan Macias
Nate Larson
Conner Whiting
Ethan Haynie
Ryker Vance
France Gener Smith
Ruben Gutierrez
Kalan Hale
Wesley Harris-Handley
Nehemias Delgado
Reginald Bailey
Elliah Court
Eythan Bauchman
Alberto Aguilera
Thomas Loera
Malachi Fish
Urijah Citron
Isaiah Holmes
Travis Hodson
Ivan Uribe
Gabriel Minyard
Samuel Minyard
Jude Encinas
Steven Erickson
Legend Becker
Mack Sanders
Demetrius Quiroz
Robert Field
Bryson Miller
Helio Fonseca
Gianni Hernandez
Kyel Morris
Tyler To

Brian Bergmann
Derrick Howell
Preston Ellyson
Daniel Ellyson
Daniel Ellis
Vinny Davison
Liam Leslie

Year School Finals Pace
7 Ridgeline 12:06.7 8:05
8 Legacy W Srprse 12:07.2 8:05
7 Heritage Mesa 12:14.3 8:10
8 Legacy W Srprse 12:16.8 8:12
7 Imagine E Mesa 12:18.1 8:13
6 Legacy Laveen 12:20.4 8:14
7 Heritage Gateway 12:23.3 8:16
7 Heritage Gateway 12:28.0 8:19
8 Heritage Gateway 12:29.0 8:20
6 M&S Success 12:57.0 8:38
6 M&S Success 12:58.0 8:39
6 Arizona Charter 12:58.9 8:40
7 Legacy Glendale 13:05.1 8:44
5 M&S Success 13:05.2 8:44
7 M&S Glendale 13:07.4 8:45
8 M&S Glendale 13:10.1 8:47
6 Imagine E Mesa 13:20.1 8:54
5 Legacy Glendale 13:49.4 9:13
8 Legacy Maricopa 14:02.1 9:22
5 Legacy Laveen 14:11.9 9:28
8 Legacy Laveen 14:16.7 9:32
6 Imagine E Mesa 14:17.9 9:32
6 Legacy W Srprse 14:20.0 9:34
6 Legacy Glendale 14:23.1 9:36
5 M&S Success 14:33.0 9:42
7 Legacy Laveen 14:54.9 9:57
5 Legacy Laveen 14:55.0 9:57
5 M&S Success 15:00.0 10:00
7 Heritage Gateway 15:00.5 10:01
7 Imagine E Mesa 15:00.7 10:01
7 Heritage Gateway 15:12.7 10:09
8 Arizona Charter 15:26.7 10:18
7 Imagine E Mesa 15:49.8 10:34
6 Arizona Charter 15:54.5 10:37
6 Arizona Charter 16:00.2 10:41
5 Legacy Glendale 16:04.5 10:43
7 Leading Edge Mar 16:24.5 10:57
7 Imagine Surprise 16:27.6 10:59
7 Legacy Laveen 18:20.8 12:14
6 Legacy Laveen 18:26.2 12:18
6 Arizona Charter 18:37.4 12:25
8 Arizona Charter 18:37.8 12:26
5 Legacy Maricopa 18:50.6 12:34
6 Ridgeline 18:57.5 12:39
7 Imagine E Mesa 20:19.4 13:33

Page 16



Even

Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 4 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

(

1. 38 Heritage Mesa

1 2 8130 Cedric Fillmore
2 3 8147 Brigham Shoemaker
3 6 8145 Colin Rivera

4 11 8152 Taggard Whetten
5 16 8151 Edy Udall

[ (21) 8126 Ethan Bleakley

7 (22) 8125 Simon Bird

2. 49 Heritage Gateway

1 4 8097 Ethan Wright

2 7 8096 Keegan Wilkinson
3 8 8094 Andrew Sharp

4 13 8082 Jacob Ballantyne
5 17 8085 Liam Farnes

[ ( 20) 8083 Nathan Clonts

7 (27) 8092 Preston Palmer
3. 92 Imagine East Mesa

1 10 8224 Oziel Hernandez
2 12 8231 Reilly Rivera

3 15 8222 Adan Gonzalez

4 26 8225 Tyler Hewitt

5 29 8218 Carter Field

6 ( 30) 8215 Kyle Bordua

7 ( 31) 8221 Preston Gallagher-Mikula
4. 93 Ridgeline Academy

1 9 8632 Luke Hepting

2 18 8630 Mason Graminske
3 19 8627 Breydon Dooley

4 23 8631 Sobhi Hamieh

5 24 8634 Jonah Sferra

6 ( 33) 8633 Dalton Rockwell
7 ( 55) 8626 Vinny Davison

5. 125 Legacy Glendale

1 1 8353 Joseph Guma

2 14 8350 Brandon Alarcon
3 32 8358 Daniel Nemes

4 38 8354 Kalan Hale

5 40 8351 Eythan Bauchman
6 ( 43) 8356 Travis Hodson

7 ( 51) 8355 Gianni Hernandez

9:10.3
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[
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20.

11:
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13:
14:
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:13.
:48.
:12.
:40.
:56.
:07.
:12.

:00.
:25.
:29.
42,
:59.
:07.
47 .

:37.
:42.
: 48,
:43.
124,
:27.
11:5

:36.
03.
05.
25.
29.
06.
57.

:08.
:46.
53.
05.
49,
23.
04.
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45:51.3

47:38.1
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50:40.2

56:42.7

1:42.4)
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1:46.4)

0:52.8)

5:40.5)

Page 17



Even

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
10/01/2022

Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

Page 18

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 4 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

Jesus Tovar Olivarria
Ryker Vance

France Gener Smith
Wesley Harris-Handley
Ivan Uribe

Jude Encinas

na Charter Academy

Emiliano Angulo
Brandon Ward
Ruben Gutierrez
Demetrius Quiroz
Bryson Miller
Helio Fonseca
Preston Ellyson

Aydan Macias
Thomas Loera
Malachi Fish
Gabriel Minyard
Samuel Minyard
Brian Bergmann

6. 159 Math
1 5 8553
2 35 8555
3 36 8552
4 39 8551
5 44 8554
6 ( 47) 8550
7. 187 Arizo
1 25 7871
2 28 7879
3 37 7876
4 48 7878
5 49 7877
6 ( 50) 7874
7 ( 54) 7873
8. 208 Legacy Laveen
1 34 8369
2 41 8368
3 42 8366
4 45 8370
5 46 8371
6 ( 52) 8365
7 ( 53) 8367

Incomplete Teams:

Imagine Surprise
8239 Josiah Mills Monnie 8,

ASU Prep Poly
7919 Aidan Rodriguez 8, 7914 Roberto Del Rosario 7, 7921 Nathan Starr 8,
7917 Jacob Ramirez 7

Legacy Maricopa
8378 Harper Moore 6, 8376 Alberto Aguilera 8, 8377 Daniel Ellis 5

Derrick Howell

Leading Edge Maricopa
8267 Xzavier Walls 6, 8266 Kyel Morris

Legacy West Surprise

8514 Tyler Schuft 8§, 8509 Isas Avalos

Math & Science Glendale
8540 Nehemias Delgado 7, 8535 Reginald Bailey 8
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U U1 U1 oY O O

13:

oY OY O)Y O O 1 O

14:

o) =] U1 J © U o

12

12:
13:
14:
15:

10.

10:
10:
12:
15:
15:
16:
18:

07.

12:
14:
14:
14:

14

18:

18

:06.
:57.
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Event 5

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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23
24

25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

36
37

38
39
40
41
42

7808
8458
8580
8612
8455
7833
8611
8578
7835
8492
8583
7810
7811
8486
7801
7849
7846
8296
7800
7815
8456
7798
7816
8295
8251
7812
8337
8454
8201
7802
7832
8254
8481
8588
8581
8610
7817
7843
8033
8334
7777
8035
7848
7841
8333
8036
8452
8585
8491
8202

Year

School

Finals

Pace

Troy Haymore
Skyler Lawrence
Aiden Castillo
Jeremi Richard
Gammon Dent

Ryan Baum

Josiah Levin
Felipe Aguilar
Carter Crossley
Caleb Vangeertry
Andrew Jerome
El1i McClenaghan
Landon Miner
Tyson Miller
Michael Ellis
Oliver Walman
Jack Sperry
Jorden Etheridge
Jaden Cutler
Jeremy Smith
Hodson Dent
Elijah Carr

Eli Vvilt

Jayden Etheridge
Derek Johnson
Orrin Miner
Payton Miller
Khien Coriell
Aaron Cruz
Kipton Flint
Colt Anzini
Urijah Silentwalker
Greyson Colliott
Austin Schmidt
Hunter Furman
Elijah Hartsock
Jeremiah Zurcher
Ammon Nally
Rustyn Jarvis
Cameron Johnson
Warner Greeley
Zachary Rosen
James Taylor
Jaxson Gulledge
Tanner Ivory
Farley Tevimo
Zander Blomme
Simon Meyers
Logan Taylor
David Esparza Mota
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:39
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:50
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:59
:00
:00
:02
:03
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:13
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17
17
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124
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:33
134
:35
: 37
: 38
:39
142
142
:43
:43
:43
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:45
:45
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148
148
:50
:51
:52
:56
:58
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Event 5

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

43

44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53

54

55
56

57

58
59

60
61

62
63
64

65
66

67

68
69

8490
7847
7778
8584
8252
8339
8608
8330
7838
8309
8328
8332
8460
8461
8439
8485
8329
8440
8023
8587
7803
8253
8308
8586
7809
8582
8428
7906
8031
8484
7834
8307
8429
8457
8340
8250
8426
8306
8453
7842
7840
7780
8301
8300
8203
8032
7903
8483
8432
8305

Jamieson Stallman
Logan Stanzione
Gabriel Gross
Wyatt McGaha
Jaxon Marler
Izaiah Sahd
Sawyer Bedoya
Antonio Cortes
Ezra Daynes

Gage Sanders
Ezrael Alcaraz
Jacob Estrada-Morris
Bryce Post

Caleb Schumacher
Bryan Del Castillo
Owen Kollar

Ryan Babb

Daniel Escobedo
Tate Nelson
Raymond Pedroza
Grant Foushee
Garrett O'Brien
Jace Lewis
Christian Morris
Cory Matteson
Beau Hall

Tia Goosen

Tobias Yang
Remington Cooley
Rigdon Hilton
Matthew Cerny
Gavin Case

Evan Huerta
Parker Jones

Aadi Sharma

Dylan Cornell
Barron Cortez
Jacob Burkee
Jackson Chasey
William Maans
Douglas Graber
Miles Jones

John Von Reeden III
Michael Mulei
Royal Gordan
Kevin Crockett
Elliott Marsh
Arturo Escobar III
Greyson Wendling
Jayden Bui

Year School Finals Pace
6 Legacy Surprise 10:27.2 6:59
7 ALA W Foothills 10:29.0 7:00
8 ALA Anthem 10:30.5 7:01
7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:32.6 7:02
7 J O Combs 10:32.7 7:02
5 Legacy Chandler 10:32.7 7:02
6 Paradise Honors 10:33.7 7:03
6 Legacy Chandler 10:35.5 7:04
8 ALA W Foothills 10:43.7 7:10
6 Legacy CG 10:44.0 7:10
5 Legacy Chandler 10:46.4 7:11
6 Legacy Chandler 10:46.8 7:12
7 Legacy QC 10:48.9 7:13
5 Legacy QC 10:51.6 7:15
8 Legacy Phoenix 10:59.9 7:20
6 Legacy Surprise 11:00.3 7:21
6 Legacy Chandler 11:01.3 7:21
8 Legacy Phoenix 11:02.7 7:22
7 EduPrize Gilbert 11:03.1 7:23
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:04.7 7:24
8 ALA Queen Creek 11:08.8 7:26
7 J O Combs 11:09.8 7:27
7 Legacy CG 11:17.3 7:32
6 Odyssey Buckeye 11:17.7 7:32
8 ALA Queen Creek 11:21.9 7:35
7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:23.7 7:36
5 Legacy NW Tucson 11:30.3 7:41
7 Arizona Arts 11:36.9 7:45
7 EduPrize QC 11:37.8 7:46
5 Legacy Surprise 11:45.9 7:51
6 ALA W Foothills 11:51.1 7:55
7 Legacy CG 11:57.6 7:59
8 Legacy NW Tucson 12:02.5 8:02
6 Legacy QC 12:02.8 8:02
5 Legacy Chandler 12:07.9 8:06
8 J O Combs 12:15.6 8:11
6 Legacy NW Tucson 12:18.6 8:13
6 Legacy CG 12:20.8 8:14
5 Legacy QC 12:23.2 8:16
7 ALA W Foothills 12:24.3 8:17
7 ALA W Foothills 12:25.4 8:17
8 ALA Anthem 12:27.1 8:18
6 Legacy Avondale 12:38.2 8:26
7 Legacy Avondale 12:38.5 8:26
5 Imagine Desert W 12:44.8 8:30
6 EduPrize QC 12:59.2 8:40
5 Arizona Arts 13:04.4 8:43
7 Legacy Surprise 13:14.6 8:50
5 Legacy NW Tucson 13:24.6 8:57
7 Legacy CG 13:24.7 8:57
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Event 5

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
10/01/2022

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

70
71
72

73
74
75

76

7905
8034
8427
8609
7781
8589
8463
8335
8430
8298
8299
8480
8489
8488
8310
7839
8487
8479
8579
7899
8482

Name Year School Finals Pace
Dylan Sharples 6 Arizona Arts 13:26.7 8:58
Will Ranger 8 EduPrize QC 13:27.1 8:59
Rowan Cortez 8 Legacy NW Tucson 13:29.7 9:00
Noah Fox 6 Paradise Honors 13:32.9 9:02
Shay Patel 7 ALA Anthem 13:33.7 9:03
Noah Staritis 8 Odyssey Buckeye 13:36.0 9:04
Bennett Winder 8 Legacy QC 13:40.0 9:07
Matthew Kvasnicka 8 Legacy Chandler 13:42.9 9:09
Cason Mariana 6 Legacy NW Tucson 13:45.0 9:10
William Madson 6 Legacy Avondale 13:47.8 9:12
Joseph Mattu 6 Legacy Avondale 13:58.9 9:20
Corbin Collicott 5 Legacy Surprise 14:22.3 9:35
Daegan Smith 8 Legacy Surprise 14:58.9 10:00
Carter Sexton 8 Legacy Surprise 15:19.3 10:13
Dylan Spoon 7 Legacy CG 15:24.8 10:17
Gideon Dent 8 ALA W Foothills 15:46.3 10:31
Julian Ragan 7 Legacy Surprise 16:24.0 10:56
Leo Chatelain 6 Legacy Surprise 16:25.7 10:58
Matthew Baynori 6 Odyssey Buckeye 17:01.9 11:22
Maks Ariza 6 Arizona Arts 17:11.3 11:28
Samuel Escobar 5 Legacy Surprise 23:14.7 15:30
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
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AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Troy Haymore
E1li McClenaghan
Landon Miner
Michael Ellis
Jaden Cutler
Jeremy Smith

Carter Crossley
Oliver Walman

James Taylor

Aiden Castillo
Felipe Aguilar
Andrew Jerome
Austin Schmidt
Hunter Furman
Simon Meyers
Wyatt McGaha

Skyler Lawrence

Khien Coriell
Zander Blomme

Caleb Schumacher

Caleb Vangeertry
Tyson Miller
Greyson Colliott
Logan Taylor
Jamieson Stallman

1. 60 ALA Queen Creek

1 1 7808

2 12 7810

3 13 7811

4 15 7801

5 19 7800

6 ( 20) 7815

7 ( 22) 7798 Elijah Carr
2. 75 ALA West Foothills
1 6 7833 Ryan Baum

2 9 7835

3 16 7849

4 17 7846 Jack Sperry
5 27 7832 Colt Anzini
[ ( 33) 7843 Ammon Nally
7 ( 37) 7848

3. 83 Odyssey Buckeye

1 3 8580

2 8 8578

3 11 8583

4 30 8588

5 31 8581

6 (41) 8585

7 ( 44) 8584

4. 94 Legacy Queen Creek
1 2 8458

2 5 8455 Gammon Dent
3 21 8456 Hodson Dent
4 26 8454

5 40 8452

6 ( 52) 8460 Bryce Post
7 ( 53) 8461

5. 138 Legacy Surprise

1 10 8492

2 14 8486

3 29 8481

4 42 8491

5 43 8490

6 ( 54) 8485 Owen Kollar
7 ( 59) 8484

Rigdon Hilton
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:03.
:03.
:05.
:09.
:18.
:20.
:24.

:43.
:59.
:10.
:12.
:55.
:03.
:009.

:29.
:57.
:02.
01.
02.
18.
:32.

:28.
:39.
:24.
:48.
:15.
:48.
:51.

:59.
:06.
:57.
23.
27.
00.
45,
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44:41.2

46:01.5

46:33.7

46:36.3

48:54.9

1:14.9)

1:11.5)

1:32.5)

1:46.9)

1:27.3)
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

6. 162 Paradise Honors

1 4 8612 Jeremi Richard

2 7 8611 Josiah Levin

3 32 8610 Elijah Hartsock
4 47 8608 Sawyer Bedoya

5 72 8609 Noah Fox

7. 192 Legacy Chandler

1 25 8337 Payton Miller

2 35 8334 Cameron Johnson
3 38 8333 Tanner Ivory

4 46 8339 Izaiah Sahd

5 48 8330 Antonio Cortes

6 50) 8328 Ezrael Alcaraz

7 51) 8332 Jacob Estrada-Morris
8. 214 J O Combs

1 24 8251 Derek Johnson

2 28 8254 Urijah Silentwalker
3 45 8252 Jaxon Marler

4 55 8253 Garrett O'Brien
5 62 8250 Dylan Cornell

9. 234 EduPrize Queen Creek

1 34 8033 Rustyn Jarvis

2 36 8035 Zachary Rosen

3 39 8036 Farley Tevimo

4 58 8031 Remington Cooley
5 67 8032 Kevin Crockett

[ 70) 8034 Will Ranger
10. 246 Legacy Avondale

1 18 8296 Jorden Etheridge
2 23 8295 Jayden Etheridge
3 65 8301 John Von Reeden III
4 66 8300 Michael Mulei

5 74 8298 William Madson

6 75) 8299 Joseph Mattu
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:41.
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10:
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11:
12:
13:

:33.

12:
12:
13:
13:

:36.
:55.
03.
33.
32.

:40.
06.
12.
32.
35.
46.
46.

:33.
:56.
32.
09.
15,

04.
08.
14.
37.
59.
27.

:17.
:26.
38.
38.
47 .
58.
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51:42.2 4:56.5)
51:07.1 0:55.5)
53:27.8 2:42.3)
55:04.2 2:54.4)
57:48.1 4:30.5)
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Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

11. 298 Legacy Casa Grande ( 11:56.9 59:44 .4 2:40.7)
1 49 8309 Gage Sanders 6 10:44.0
2 56 8308 Jace Lewis 7 11:17.3
3 60 8307 Gavin Case 7 11:57.6
4 64 8306 Jacob Burkee 6 12:20.8
5 69 8305 Jayden Bui 7 13:24.7
[ (76) 8310 Dylan Spoon 7 15:24.8
12. 320 Legacy NW Tucson ( 12:33.2 1:02:45.7 1:59.4)
1 57 8428 Tia Goosen 5 11:30.3
2 6l 8429 Evan Huerta 8 12:02.5
3 63 8426 Barron Cortez 6 12:18.6
4 68 8432 Greyson Wendling 5 13:24.6
5 71 8427 Rowan Cortez 8 13:29.7
6 ( 73) 8430 Cason Mariana 6 13:45.0

Incomplete Teams:

Imagine Desert West
8201 Aaron Cruz 8, 8202 David Esparza Mota 7, 8203 Royal Gordan 5

ALA Anthem
7777 Warner Greeley 7, 7778 Gabriel Gross 8, 7780 Miles Jones 8, 7781
Shay Patel 7

Legacy Phoenix
8439 Bryan Del Castillo 8, 8440 Daniel Escobedo 8

EduPrize Gilbert
8023 Tate Nelson 7

Arizona School For The Arts
7906 Tobias Yang 7, 7903 Elliott Marsh 5, 7905 Dylan Sharples 6, 7899
Maks Ariza 6
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

8013
8714
8718
7853
7923
8691
8653
8674
7986
8012
8689
8269
8676
8677
8651
7939
8719
8652
8693
7964
7941
8669
8688
7760
8673
8698
8720
8055
7987
8690
8381
8675
8658
8272
7927
8388
8687
8011
8387
7855
7761
8268
8392
8717
8671
7926
8672
8668
8517
7751

Gracie Winkler
Oakley Dobratz
Madison Morgan
Heidi Colvin
Agustina Contesse
Kailyn Evartt
Saddie Smith
Becca Romei

Leah Alvarez
Grace Koe

Allie Crotts
Aubree Coffey
Camille Van Kirk
Josie Van Kirk
Emma Bouchard
Evelyn Call

Liyah Petersen
Nora Bunten

Ella Keppel
Genesis Santiago
Lillian Mo

Amaya Arredondo
Cambrie Blight
Alexis Comstock
Nina Rao

Savannah Zorich
Juliana Valdez
Lillian Lowenthal
Elianna Dillon-Lott
Joy Derksen
Tehani Kajikawa
Carly Thomas
Yazmin Ortiz
Aemillya Kendall
Jamison Tatum
Ashlyn Petersen
Jodie Armenta
Riley Begaye
Avery Padilla
Brooke Lincoln
Jamie Gomez

Luna Binnema

Tina Williams
Delilah Miller
Charlotte Faltis
Alexandria Le
Harper Faltis
Dominique Anderson
Alejandra Reynosa
Ava Romero

Year School Finals Pace
7 Dream City 10:01.4 6:41
7 Val Vista 10:03.7 6:43
6 Val Vista 10:09.4 6:47
7 American Hrtge 10:19.8 6:54
7 BASIS Goodyear 10:21.1 6:55
7 Trinity 10:26.0 6:58
6 St. Thomas 10:26.3 6:58
5 Summit Ahwatukee 10:28.2 6:59
6 Destiny 10:35.8 7:04
6 Dream City 10:51.0 7:14
6 Trinity 10:52.0 7:15
5 Leading Edge MV 10:55.5 7:17
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:04.1 7:23
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:08.6 7:26
6 St. Thomas 11:09.8 7:27
6 BASIS Prescott 11:11.2 7:28
7 Val Vista 11:18.4 7:33
6 St. Thomas 11:23.4 7:36
6 Trinity 11:25.9 7:38
6 Calibre Academy 11:27.0 7:38
5 BASIS Prescott 11:28.8 7:40
7 Summit Ahwatukee 11:36.2 7:45
6 Trinity 11:38.1 7:46
7 Academy Del Sol 11:38.2 7:46
7 Summit Ahwatukee 11:45.6 7:51
8 Trinity 11:45.7 7:51
8 Val Vista 11:47.2 7:52
6 Grande Innov 11:48.2 7:53
7 Destiny 11:48.4 7:53
6 Trinity 11:49.8 7:54
7 Legacy N Chndlr 11:49.8 7:54
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:56.7 7:58
5 St. Thomas 12:02.1 8:02
5 Leading Edge MV 12:05.5 8:04
6 BASIS Goodyear 12:06.3 8:05
5 Legacy N Chndlr 12:07.3 8:05
8 Trinity 12:14.9 8:10
7 Dream City 12:18.2 8:13
6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:21.3 8:15
7 American Hrtge 12:24.7 8:17
7 Academy Del Sol 12:25.2 8:17
5 Leading Edge MV 12:31.2 8:21
6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:31.5 8:21
7 Val Vista 12:36.2 8:25
8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:39.8 8:27
5 BASIS Goodyear 12:47.3 8:32
5 Summit Ahwatukee 12:48.8 8:33
8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:53.8 8:36
8 Life Christian 12:56.5 8:38
8 A+ Charter 12:59.5 8:40
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5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

41

42

43

44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55

56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66

67
68
69

70

8654
7974
8656
7983
8657
8650
8056
8274
8257
7982
8058
7992
8380
8659
7851
7988
7993
7854
7989
7857
8391
8649
8696
8270
7960
8010
7962
7991
7990
8273
7852
8713
7929
7763
7961
7762
7859
8057
8256
8255
8066
7764
7995
7996
8383
7922
7963
7773
7994
7928
7772

Lauren Jancoski
Alannah Scott
Olivia Munoz
Gabriela Lyons
Ariana Ortegaray
Kamryn Baca
Yaritza Maldonado Barro
Ashley Stuart
Bella Sawyer
Savannah Carey
Rochelle Van Leer
Taylor Nash

Sidra Elhassan
Nicole Watson
Gabriella Atkins
Lorelei Holley
Kailey Quintana
Rebecca Hurtado
Danielle Hosay
Ivy Rivero-Diaz
Alyssa Williams
Hope Algarin
Abby Mae Smith
Stella Devine
Emma Armstrong
McKinlee Bailey
Chrystina Marx
Alexis Mull

Ayree Hunter
Victoria Robbins
Jasmine Bryant
Jacquelynn Bocchino
Asali Young
Amayah Villalobos
Lillian Everette
Lilyella Ochoa
Lexi Vandenhul
Allysin Rabuck
Riley Sanchez
Catalena Olsen
Trillian Creath
Aubriana Yslas
Delavin Thompson
Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook
Kaydence Lynch
Kyanna Camarillo
Gala Moran-Perea
Lesley Miramontes
Rebekah Ricke

Ava Wallace
Camila Limon

Acclaim Charter

Year School Finals Pace
7 St. Thomas 13:16.5 8:51
6 Candeo 13:22.1 8:55
5 St. Thomas 13:24.8 8:57
7 Caurus Academy 13:26.7 8:58
5 St. Thomas 13:28.0 8:59
5 St. Thomas 13:28.3 8:59
6 Grande Innov 13:29.4 9:00
5 Leading Edge MV 13:29.5 9:00
8 Leading Edge Gil 13:35.3 9:04
7 Caurus Academy 13:39.2 9:07
7 Grande Innov 13:41.3 9:08
5 Destiny 13:44.6 9:10
8 Legacy N Chndlr 13:48.2 9:13
7 St. Thomas 13:58.2 9:19
5 American Hrtge 14:00.8 9:21
7 Destiny 14:03.8 9:23
7 Destiny 14:19.3 9:33
5 American Hrtge 14:24.0 9:36
5 Destiny 14:30.1 9:41
7 American Hrtge 14:32.2 9:42
6 Legacy N Chndlr 14:38.5 9:46
6 St. Thomas 14:45.5 9:51
8 Trinity 15:01.6 10:02
7 Leading Edge MV 15:14.9 10:10
8 Calibre Academy 15:24.2 10:17
5 Dream City 15:24.5 10:17
5 Calibre Academy 15:25.9 10:18
8 Destiny 15:36.0 10:24
5 Destiny 15:37.6 10:26
5 Leading Edge MV 15:48.7 10:33
7 American Hrtge 16:04.5 10:43
7 Val Vista 16:11.6 10:48
6 BASIS Goodyear 16:13.7 10:50
6 Academy Del Sol 16:25.5 10:57
5 Calibre Academy 16:33.8 11:03
5 Academy Del Sol 16:35.3 11:04
5 American Hrtge 16:36.7 11:05
6 Grande Innov 16:38.1 11:06
7 Leading Edge Gil 16:38.5 11:06
8 Leading Edge Gil 16:38.9 11:06
8 Herberger Young 16:56.8 11:18
5 Academy Del Sol 17:23.9 11:36
6 Destiny 17:31.2 11:41
7 Destiny 17:45.0 11:50
5 Legacy N Chndlr 17:49.8 11:54
5 BASIS Goodyear 18:24.9 12:17
5 Calibre Academy 18:35.0 12:24
6 Acclaim Charter 18:42.9 12:29
5 Destiny 20:02.4 13:22
5 BASIS Goodyear 20:09.9 13:27
8
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Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

Summit School of Ahwatukee

Camille Van Kirk
Josie Van Kirk
Amaya Arredondo

Carly Thomas
Charlotte Faltis

Kailyn Evartt
Allie Crotts

Cambrie Blight
Savannah Zorich

Jodie Armenta

Oakley Dobratz
Madison Morgan
Liyah Petersen
Juliana Valdez
Delilah Miller
Jacguelynn Bocchino

Saddie Smith
Emma Bouchard

Yazmin Ortiz
Lauren Jancoski
Olivia Munoz
Ariana Ortegaray

y North Chandler

Tehani Kajikawa
Ashlyn Petersen
Avery Padilla
Tina Williams
Sidra Elhassan
Alyssa Williams

1. 69

1 7 8674 Becca Romei
2 11 8676

3 12 8677

4 18 8669

5 21 8673 Nina Rao

6 27) 8675

7 39) 8671

2. 71 Trinity Christian
1 5 8691

2 9 8689

3 16 8693 Ella Keppel
4 19 8688

5 22 8698

[ 25) 8690 Joy Derksen
7 32) 8687

3. 78 Val Vista Academy
1 1 8714

2 2 8718

3 14 8719

4 23 8720

5 38 8717

6 60) 8713

4. 103 St. Thomas Agquinas
1 6 8653

2 13 8651

3 15 8652 Nora Bunten
4 28 8658

5 41 8654

6 42) 8656

7 43) 8657

5. 173 Legac

1 26 8381

2 31 8388

3 33 8387

4 37 8392

5 46 8380

6 53) 8391

7 67) 8383

Kaydence Lynch
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12

16:
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12
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:31.

11:
12:
12:
12:
13:
14:
17:

28.
:04.
08.
36.
45,
:56.
39.

26.
52.
25.
:38.
45,
49,
14.

03.
09.
18.
147,
:36.
vl 3

26.
09.
23.
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49.
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48.
38.
49.
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56:02.7

56:07.7

55:54.9

58:18.1

:02:38.1

1:17.4)

1:19.7)

2:32.5)

2:50.2)

1:58.4)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

6. 173 Leading Edge Mountain View
1 10 8269 Aubree Coffey

2 29 8272 Remillya Kendall
3 36 8268 Luna Binnema

4 44 8274 Ashley Stuart

5 54 8270 Stella Devine

6 ( 58) 8273 Victoria Robbins
7. 174 Destiny

1 8 7986 Leah Alvarez

2 24 7987 Elianna Dillon-Lott
3 45 7992 Taylor Nash

4 48 7988 Lorelei Holley

5 49 7993 Kailey Quintana

6 ( 51) 7989 Danielle Hosay

7 ( 57) 7991 Alexis Mull

8. 186 American Heritage Academy
1 3 7853 Heidi Colvin

2 34 7855 Brooke Lincoln

3 47 7851 Gabriella Atkins
4 50 7854 Rebecca Hurtado

5 52 7857 Ivy Rivero-Diaz

6 ( 59) 7852 Jasmine Bryant

7 ( 65) 7859 Lexi Vandenhul

9. 203 BASIS Goodyear

1 4 7923 Agustina Contesse
2 30 7927 Jamison Tatum

3 40 7926 Alexandria Le

4 6l 7929 Asali Young

5 68 7922 Kyanna Camarillo
[ (70) 7928 Ava Wallace

10. 247 Academy Del Sol

1 20 7760 Alexis Comstock

2 35 7761 Jamie Gomez

3 62 7763 Amayah Villalobos
4 64 7762 Lilyella Ochoa

5 66 7764 Aubriana Yslas

12:51.4
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:54.
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13:
14:

14

14:
15:

08.
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12:
14:
14:
14:
16:
16:

:58.

10:
12:
12:
16:
18:
20:

:53.

11:
12:
16:
16:
17:

55.
:05.
31.
29.
14.
48.

35.
48.
44
03.
:19.
30.
36.

19.
24,
00.
24,
32.
04.
36.

21.
06.
47.
13.
24.
09.

38.
25.
25.
35.
23.

1
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:04:16.6

:04:31.9

:05:41.5

:09:53.3

:14:28.1

4:19.4)

3:43.5)

4:12.4)

8:03.8)

5:45.7)

Page 28



Page 29
Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria, AZ - 10/01/2022
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Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

11. 260 Calibre Academy ( 15:29.2 1:17:25.9 7:08.0)
1 17 7964 Genesis Santiago 6 11:27.0
2 55 7960 Emma Armstrong 8 15:24.2
3 56 7962 Chrystina Marx 5 15:25.9
4 63 7961 Lillian Everette 5 16:33.8
5 69 7963 Gala Moran-Perea 5 18:35.0

Incomplete Teams:

Dream City Christian
8013 Gracie Winkler 7, 8012 Grace Koe 6, 8011 Riley Begaye 7, 8010
McKinlee Bailey 5

BASIS Prescott
7939 Evelyn Call 6, 7941 Lillian Mo 5

Grande Innovation Academy
8055 Lillian Lowenthal 6, 8056 Yaritza Maldonado Barron 6, 8058 Rochelle
Van Leer 7, 8057 Allysin Rabuck 6

Life Christian Academy
8517 Alejandra Reynosa - 8

A+ Charter
7751 Ava Romero 8

Candeo
7974 Alannah Scott 6

Caurus Academy
7983 Gabriela Lyons 7, 7982 Savannah Carey 7

Leading Edge Gilbert
8257 Bella Sawyer 8, 8256 Riley Sanchez 7, 8255 Catalena Olsen 8

Herberger Young Scholars
8066 Trillian Creath 8

Acclaim Charter
7773 Lesley Miramontes 6



Event 7

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WN

=
[@2Ne]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Girls 1.
Bib

1 7911
2 8074
3 8119
4 8081
5 8109
6 7908
8620
8547

7 7909
8 8099
9 8073
10 8362
11 8211
12 8499
13 8506
14 8503
15 8078
16 8359
17 8508
18 8502
8373
8264

19 7910
20 8500
21 8363
7868

22 8345
8618
8234

23 8206
24 8507
25 8113
26 8106
8375

27 8347
28 8364
29 8360
30 8079
8549

31 8076
8372

32 8120
33 8210
34 8213
35 8209
36 8343
8263

37 8346
38 7907
8497

Tylee Salcido
Kaitlyn Bigler
Mady Spilsbury
Harley Withers
Bailey Goodman
Emma Myers

Lia Hamieh
Taven Vance

Luciana Perusina Galleg

Skylin Adair
Lauren Banda
Claryssa Macias
Marissa Paredes
Lacie Gardella
Parker Reese

Emily Metzger
Faith Erickson
Mariella Bons
Kareena Turner
Allison Metzger
Ella Ramm

Aylonii Walls
Jacqueline Rodriguez
Daphne Larsen
Sophia Mercado
Daisylynn Dennis
Vivianna Ballesteros
Aubrey Gioiosa
Dvorah Delgado

Ari Ellul

Peyton Reese

Ella Johnson
Avery Freeman

Leah Rascon

Noelia Castillo
Sadie Pratt-Fowler
Victoria Contreras
Avery Flack
Ariela Zuluaga
Lucy Brown

Brinly Keefover
Liberty Taylor
Milanah Moore
Esmerelda Solis Mata
Karla Mendoza
Sedona Abril
Shanya Sands
Stephanie Buschta
Sofia Jarvis
Katelyn Bishop

Year School Finals Pace
6 ASU Prep Poly 9:17.8 6:12
8 Heritage Gateway 9:48.2 6:33
7 Heritage Mesa 10:01.0 ©6:41
7 Heritage Gateway 10:23.2 6:56
8 Heritage Mesa 10:29.4 7:00
7 ASU Prep Poly 10:30.8 7:01
5 Ridgeline 10:58.6 7:20
8 M&S Success 11:00.0 7:20
6 ASU Prep Poly 11:03.5 7:23
7 Heritage Mesa 11:07.9 7:26
7 Heritage Gateway 11:11.6 7:28
6 Legacy Laveen 11:18.4 7:33
8 Imagine E Mesa 11:23.5 7:36
5 Legacy W Srprse 11:26.4 7:38
5 Legacy W Srprse 11:30.0 7:40
8 Legacy W Srprse 11:44.7 7:50
8 Heritage Gateway 11:46.0 7:51
7 Legacy Laveen 12:00.8 8:01
6 Legacy W Srprse 12:04.5 8:03
6 Legacy W Srprse 12:05.7 8:04
8 Legacy Maricopa 12:09.3 8:07
5 Leading Edge Mar 12:10.2 8:07
6 ASU Prep Poly 12:22.8 8:16
5 Legacy W Srprse 12:23.8 8:16
6 Legacy Laveen 12:26.0 8:18
7 Arizona Charter 12:29.9 8:20
5 Legacy Glendale 12:31.3 8:21
5 Ridgeline 12:34.1 8:23
8 Imagine Surprise 12:39.9 8:27
5 Imagine E Mesa 12:46.6 8:31
6 Legacy W Srprse 12:51.2 8:35
8 Heritage Mesa 12:57.1 8:39
8 Heritage Mesa 12:57.6 8:39
6 Legacy Maricopa 13:01.2 8:41
6 Legacy Glendale 13:02.0 8:42
5 Legacy Laveen 13:04.2 8:43
7 Legacy Laveen 13:06.8 8:45
6 Heritage Gateway 13:09.0 8:46
6 M&S Success 13:14.2 8:50
8 Heritage Gateway 13:15.3 8:51
6 Legacy Maricopa 13:29.5 9:00
8 Heritage Mesa 13:29.8 9:00
6 Imagine E Mesa 13:36.5 9:05
6 Imagine E Mesa 13:44.4 9:10
7 Imagine E Mesa 13:49.5 9:13
6 Legacy Glendale 14:00.5 9:21
7 Leading Edge Mar 14:09.1 9:27
6 Legacy Glendale 14:10.1 9:27
6 ASU Prep Poly 14:10.6 9:28
6 Legacy W Srprse 14:23.2 9:36
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Girls 1.

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

39

40

41

42
43

44

8121
7867
7866
8103
8212
8533
8208
8546
8529
7870
8075
8349
8498
8619
8361
8236
8622
8118
8205

Londyn Waite
Jamiyah Barton
Odry Ayon

Ava Carling
Brawlee Schiller
Selena Towou
Analyissa Gonzalez
Rose Realy Vasquez
Paula Davalos
Katherine Madrid
Trudy Bird

Ashlee Persson
Brianna Frederick
Kaitlyn Guerra
Emma Elnahas

Zahra To

Grace Rusnac

Emery Pew
Francesca Bradke

Year School Finals Pace
7 Heritage Mesa 14:31.1 9:41
6 Arizona Charter 14:35.6 9:44
8 Arizona Charter 14:35.6 9:44
7 Heritage Mesa 14:46.8 9:52
5 Imagine E Mesa 14:49.1 9:53
7 M&S Glendale 14:54.2 9:57
6 Imagine E Mesa 15:29.2 10:20
6 M&S Success 15:30.6 10:21
7 M&S Glendale 15:52.7 10:36
6 Arizona Charter 16:02.9 10:42
7 Heritage Gateway 16:05.4 10:44
7 Legacy Glendale 16:12.8 10:49
8 Legacy W Srprse 17:06.6 11:25
5 Ridgeline 18:09.1 12:07
5 Legacy Laveen 18:29.6 12:20
6 Imagine Surprise 19:02.5 12:42
5 Ridgeline 19:31.5 13:01
8 Heritage Mesa 20:10.1 13:27
6 Imagine E Mesa 25:48.4 17:13
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t 7 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

1. 60 Heritage Gateway 11:15.6

1 2 8074 Kaitlyn Bigler 8 9:48.
2 4 8081 Harley Withers 7 10:23.
3 9 8073 Lauren Banda 7 11:11.
4 15 8078 Faith Erickson 8 11:46.
5 30 8079 Avery Flack 6 13:009.
6 ( 31) 8076 Lucy Brown 8 13:15.
7 ( 42) 8075 Trudy Bird 7 16:05.
2. 67 Heritage Mesa 11:30.6

1 3 8119 Mady Spilsbury 7 10:01.
2 5 8109 Bailey Goodman 8 10:29.
3 8 8099 Skylin Adair 7 11:07.
4 25 8113 Ella Johnson 8 12:57.
5 26 8106 Avery Freeman 8 12:57.
[ ( 32) 8120 Liberty Taylor 8 13:29.
7 ( 39) 8121 Londyn Waite 7 14:31.
3. 71 ASU Prep Poly 11:29.1

1 1 7911 Tylee Salcido 6 9:17.
2 6 7908 Emma Myers 7 10:30.
3 7 7909 Luciana Perusina Gallegos 11:
4 19 7910 Jacqueline Rodriguez 6 12:22.
5 38 7907 Sofia Jarvis 6 14:10.
4. 74 Legacy West Surprise 11:46.3

1 12 8499 Lacie Gardella 5 11:26.
2 13 8506 Parker Reese 5 11:30.
3 14 8503 Emily Metzger 8 11:44.
4 17 8508 Kareena Turner 6 12:04.
5 18 8502 Allison Metzger 6 12:05.
6 ( 20) 8500 Daphne Larsen 5 12:23.
7 ( 24) 8507 Peyton Reese 6 12:51.
5. 104 Legacy Laveen 12:23.3

1 10 8362 Claryssa Macias 6 11:18.
2 16 8359 Mariella Bons 7 12:00.
3 21 8363 Sophia Mercado 6 12:26.
4 28 8364 Sadie Pratt-Fowler 5 13:04.
5 29 8360 Victoria Contreras 7 13:06.
[ ( 44) 8361 Emma Elnahas 5 18:29.

56:18.0 3:20.8)
2
2
6
0
0
3
4
57:33.0 2:56.6)
0
4
9
1
6
8
1
57:25.5 4:52.8)
8
8
03.5
8
6
58:51.3 0:39.3)
4
0
7
5
7
8
2
1:01:56.2 1:48.4)
4
8
0
2
8
6
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Event 7

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

6. 136 Imagine East Mesa ( 13:04.1

1 11 8211 Marissa Paredes 8 11:23.
2 23 8206 Ari Ellul 5 12:46.
3 33 8210 Milanah Moore 6 13:36.
4 34 8213 Esmerelda Solis Mata 6 13:44.
5 35 8209 Karla Mendoza 7 13:49.
[ ( 40) 8212 Brawlee Schiller 5 14:49.
7 ( 41) 8208 Analyissa Gonzalez 6 15:29.
7. 165 Legacy Glendale ( 13:59.4

1 22 8345 Vivianna Ballesteros 5 12:31.
2 27 8347 Noelia Castillo 6 13:02.
3 36 8343 Sedona Abril 6 14:00.
4 37 8346 Stephanie Buschta 6 14:10.
5 43 8349 Ashlee Persson 7 16:12.

Incomplete Teams:

Ridgeline Academy

8620 Lia Hamieh 5, 8618 Aubrey Gioiosa
Grace Rusnac 5
Math & Science Success

8547 Taven Vance 8, 8549 Ariela Zuluaga
Legacy Maricopa

8373 Ella Ramm 8, 8375 Leah Rascon 6,

Leading Edge Maricopa

8264 Aylonii Walls 5, 8263 Shanya Sands

Arizona Charter Academy

7868 Daisylynn Dennis 7, 7867 Jamiyah Barton
Katherine Madrid 6
Imagine Surprise

8234 Dvorah Delgado 8, 8236 Zahra To 6

Math & Science Glendale

8533 Selena Towou 7, 8529 Paula Davalos

1:05:20.5 2:26.0)
5

6

5

4

5

1

2

1:09:56.7 3:41.5)
3

0

5

1

8

5, 8619 Kaitlyn Guerra 5, 8622

6, 8546 Rose Realy Vasquez 6
8372 Brinly Keefover 6

7

6, 7866 Odry Ayon

8, 7870

7
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5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 7785

2 7797

3 7795

4 7786

5 7793

6 7791

7 8243

8 8451

9 8569

10 7824
11 8245
12 8421
13 7784
14 8317
7789

15 8602
16 8573
7792

17 8600
18 8474
19 7892
20 8598
7782

21 8604
22 7831
23 8420
24 8418
25 8312
26 8603
27 8472
28 8448
29 8577
30 8567
31 7819
32 7896
8435

33 7881
34 8285
35 8321
36 8570
37 8320
38 7890
39 8464
7796

40 7818
41 8447
42 8601
43 8444
44 8605
45 8423

Name Year School Finals Pace

Tally Call 8 ALA Queen Creek 8:46.7 5:52
Paisley Romney 7 ALA Queen Creek 9:25.3 6:17
Jada Oleary 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:32.2 6:22
Tricia D'Arc 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:39.0 6:26
Evelyn Klomp 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:40.6 6:28
Brynlee Johnson 7 ALA Queen Creek 9:42.2 6:29
Amira Dahlman 7 J O Combs 9:54.2 6:37
Briley Schumacher 7 Legacy QC 10:02.3 6:42
Aubrey Carroll 7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:04.5 ©6:43
Emma Hurst 8 ALA W Foothills 10:04.8 ©6:44
Shaylee Hyman 7 J O Combs 10:06.0 ©6:44
Tessla Kanoza 5 Legacy NW Tucson 10:16.1 6:51
Ivy Brewer 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:19.1 6:53
Maycie Boblitt 8 Legacy Chandler 10:19.2 6:53
Georgie Henderson 7 ALA Queen Creek 10:23.0 ©6:56
Ava Miller 6 Paradise Honors 10:25.7 6:58
Vanessa Norine 8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:29.0 7:00
Keira Kesler 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:43.1 7:09
Alani Hubbard 6 Paradise Honors 10:46.5 7:11
Kylee Rathburn 8 Legacy Surprise 10:48.8 7:13
Dorothy Lueken 8 Arizona Arts 10:49.4 7:13
Ava Dethomasis 7 Paradise Honors 10:49.8 7:14
Eila Allen 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:55.1 7:17
Larkin Spelgatti 8 Paradise Honors 10:57.4 7:19
Navy Purtymun 8 ALA W Foothills 10:58.4 7:19
Kate Comaduran 6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:59.3 7:20
Elizabeth Barr 6 Legacy NW Tucson 11:02.4 7:22
Estella Alcaraz 6 Legacy Chandler 11:06.7 7:25
Teagan Seabaugh 8 Paradise Honors 11:07.6 7:26
Sarah Puckett 6 Legacy Surprise 11:11.1 7:28
Skylar Peters 5 Legacy QC 11:13.5 7:29
McKenna Woods 8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:21.3 7:35
Kendal Bach 7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:23.6 7:36
Leah Bourgeous 8 ALA W Foothills 11:27.3 7:39
Juliet Talbot-Stern 8 Arizona Arts 11:30.4 7:41
Bevynn Gettings 8 Legacy Phoenix 11:35.6 7:44
Amara Burroughs 8 Arizona Arts 11:37.2 7:45
Priscilla Kalec 6 Legacy Avondale 11:43.0 7:49
Briana Chavez 7 Legacy Chandler 11:49.9 7:54
Sophia Castro 7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:50.1 7:54
Arin Chavez 8 Legacy Chandler 12:00.6 8:01
Hannah Leuken 5 Arizona Arts 12:06.4 8:05
Olivia Buoscio 8 Legacy Surprise 12:08.4 8:06
Sylah Pada 8 ALA Queen Creek 12:11.2 8:08
Keira Alvey 7 ALA W Foothills 12:15.9 8:11
Emma Paterson 8 Legacy QC 12:17.7 8:12
Rebekah Kucik 6 Paradise Honors 12:18.2 8:13
Siriauna Coriell 5 Legacy QC 12:18.4 8:13
Vivianna Valdez 7 Paradise Honors 12:19.9 8:14
Camille Leavitt 6 Legacy NW Tucson 12:19.9 8:14
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5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Girls 1.
Bib
46 8293
47 8476
48 8450
49 8315
50 8473
51 8572
7790
52 7895
53 8575
8599
8576
54 7823
8571
55 8468
7787
56 8327
57 8029
8597
58 8311
8318
7788
59 8294
60 7820
61 8191
62 8284
8319
8314
63 7897
64 8422
8606
8322
65 8024
66 8289
8574
7783
67 8478
68 7880
69 7825
7828
70 8247
8471
71 8246
8313
8466
8477
7829
8469
8020
72 8188
73 8244

Kaila Ruiz

Sierra Rouse
Macy Raynor
Ayinezo Awaah
Sofia Raigoza Balderas
Kai Finch

Shaylee Hubbel
Mia Ronneseth
Kathleen Turney
Clara Hart

Faith villa
Hailey Hopkins
Joslyn Coronel
Giuliana Horgan
Madie Dobbins
Persephone White
Tifaimonana Ward
Janelle Dempsey
Emma Alcaraz
Megan Borrmann
Lily Fugit

Reyna Simpson
Natalie Cerny
Jocelyn Esparza Mata
Jaydah Garcia
Alani Chamol
Ayinembo Awaah
Hanna Watson
Sophia Landavazo
Hartley White
Alexis Langenwalter
Jacklyn Beazley
Hannah Mullins
Brooklynne Odonnal
Ashlyn Angle
Aeralynn White
Quinn Bohannon
Myla Jones

Vivian Lorenz
Isabella Zerbinos
Sophia Partipilo
Anny Johnson
Keely Alexander
Brooklyn Davis
Stacy Rozell
Nayia Matsumoto
Atley Lundberg
Elise Snapp
Madeline Barocas
Kayla Harding

Year School Finals Pace
7 Legacy Avondale 12:21.2 8:15
6 Legacy Surprise 12:21.3 8:15
5 Legacy QC 12:24.9 8:17
7 Legacy Chandler 12:27.4 8:19
7 Legacy Surprise 12:29.8 8:20
8 Odyssey Buckeye 12:34.6 8:24
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:46.1 8:31
6 Arizona Arts 12:56.7 8:38
6 Odyssey Buckeye 12:56.8 8:38
7 Paradise Honors 12:59.7 8:40
7 Odyssey Buckeye 13:04.5 8:43
7 ALA W Foothills 13:10.2 8:47
6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:11.8 8:48
6 Legacy Surprise 13:12.0 8:48
7 ALA Queen Creek 13:13.2 8:49
6 Legacy Chandler 13:17.6 8:52
6 EduPrize QC 13:23.4 8:56
7 Paradise Honors 13:30.3 9:01
8 Legacy Chandler 13:30.7 9:01
7 Legacy Chandler 13:34.0 9:03
7 ALA Queen Creek 13:38.1 9:06
7 Legacy Avondale 13:38.5 9:06
7 ALA W Foothills 13:41.0 9:08
7 Imagine Desert W 13:46.2 9:11
8 Legacy Avondale 13:55.1 9:17
6 Legacy Chandler 13:56.1 9:18
5 Legacy Chandler 14:00.5 9:21
5 Arizona Arts 14:01.0 9:21
6 Legacy NW Tucson 14:03.5 9:23
6 Paradise Honors 14:14.3 9:30
7 Legacy Chandler 14:18.6 9:33
8 EduPrize QC 14:26.8 9:38
6 Legacy Avondale 14:27.6 9:39
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:31.6 9:42
7 ALA Queen Creek 14:33.8 9:43
6 Legacy Surprise 14:34.8 9:44
8 Arizona Arts 14:38.9 9:46
7 ALA W Foothills 14:48.6 9:53
8 ALA W Foothills 14:49.5 9:53
7 J O Combs 14:51.0 9:54
7 Legacy Surprise 14:53.8 9:56
8 J O Combs 14:57.6 9:59
8 Legacy Chandler 15:05.8 10:04
5 Legacy Surprise 15:12.2 10:09
8 Legacy Surprise 15:12.9 10:09
7 ALA W Foothills 15:18.8 10:13
8 Legacy Surprise 15:24.0 10:16
5 EduPrize Gilbert 15:43.0 10:29
5 Imagine Desert W 15:47.0 10:32
8 J O Combs 16:05.0 10:44
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

74
75

76

77

78
79
80

81
82

83
84

8288
8292
7822
8199
8287
8475
8025
8291
8200
8242
8192
8021
8027
7891
8026
8189
8193
8197
8190
8290
8316
8198
8194
8437
8424
8303
8302

Gabriella Manzo

Zole Rodriguez
Aiyanna Fujimaki
Naryah Robinson
Breah Lopez

Aaliyah Rentas

Raya Lau

Jianni Reyes

Ashley Rodriguez Diaz
Erin Connolly

Ximena Esquivel
Evelyn Sobotka
Aubrey Niemann-Stack
Annalisa Lowe

Alexys Niemann-Stack
Kaeleni Celedon

Day Anna Franklin
Zariya Leday

Camila Chavez

Dahlia Quiroz
Isabella Begaye
Kamille Robinson
Ken'nyah Glass
Liliana Rodriguez
Hayleigh Robertson
Layla Merrell

Alexis Gates

Legacy NW Tucson
Legacy CG

Year School Finals Pace
8 Legacy Avondale 16:05.7 10:44
7 Legacy Avondale 16:06.1 10:45
8 ALA W Foothills 16:10.5 10:47
7 Imagine Desert W 16:27.2 10:59
6 Legacy Avondale 16:27.4 10:59
6 Legacy Surprise 16:38.9 11:06
6 EduPrize QC 16:39.8 11:07
6 Legacy Avondale 16:42.1 11:09
5 Imagine Desert W 16:53.0 11:16
8 J O Combs 17:11.7 11:28
5 Imagine Desert W 17:12.5 11:29
5 EduPrize Gilbert 17:21.1 11:35
6 EduPrize QC 17:23.2 11:36
6 Arizona Arts 17:27.0 11:38
6 EduPrize QC 17:30.7 11:41
5 Imagine Desert W 17:39.6 11:47
8 Imagine Desert W 17:40.1 11:47
5 Imagine Desert W 17:42.3 11:49
5 Imagine Desert W 17:52.3 11:55
7 Legacy Avondale 17:55.6 11:58
6 Legacy Chandler 18:08.3 12:06
6 Imagine Desert W 18:20.0 12:14
8 Imagine Desert W 18:31.0 12:21
7 Legacy Phoenix 19:55.0 13:17
6
6
/

Legacy CG
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Event

Pleasant Harbor Invitational

Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

8 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 15 ALA Queen Creek

1 1 7785 Tally Call

2 2 7797 Paisley Romney
3 3 7795 Jada Oleary

4 4 7786 Tricia D'Arc

5 5 7793 Evelyn Klomp

[ ( 6) 7791 Brynlee Johnson
7 (13) 7784 Ivy Brewer

2. 99 Paradise Honors

1 15 8602 Ava Miller

2 17 8600 Alani Hubbard

3 20 8598 Ava Dethomasis
4 21 8604 Larkin Spelgatti
5 26 8603 Teagan Seabaugh
[ (42) 8601 Rebekah Kucik

7 ( 44) 8605 Vivianna Valdez
3. 120 Odyssey Buckeye

1 9 8569 Aubrey Carroll
2 16 8573 Vanessa Norine
3 29 8577 McKenna Woods

4 30 8567 Kendal Bach

5 36 8570 Sophia Castro

6 ( 51) 8572 Kai Finch

7 ( 53) 8575 Kathleen Turney
4. 157 (ALA West Foothills

1 10 7824 Emma Hurst

2 22 7831 Navy Purtymun

3 31 7819 Leah Bourgeous
4 40 7818 Keira Alvey

5 54 7823 Hailey Hopkins
6 ( 60) 7820 Natalie Cerny

7 ( 69) 7825 Myla Jones

5. 160 Legacy Chandler

1 14 8317 Maycie Boblitt
2 25 8312 Estella Alcaraz
3 35 8321 Briana Chavez

4 37 8320 Arin Chavez

5 49 8315 Ayinezo Awaah

6 ( 56) 8327 Persephone White
7 ( 58) 8311 Emma Alcaraz

9:24.8

O ~J 0 0 0O 1 0

10

~ oY O O J oy O

11:

o) 00O 1 —J 00 00 I

11

~ J J J 0o o @

11

0 O =1 O 1 oy

O W W W W W o

:49.

10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
12:
12:

01.
10:

10:
el

11
11

12:
12:

:35.

10:
10:
11:
12:
13:
13:

14

:32.

10:
11:
11:
12:
12:
13:
13:

:46.
:25.
:32.
:39.
:40.
42,
:19.

25.
46.
49.
57.
07.
18.
19.

04.
29.
21.
:23.
:50.
34,
56.

04.
58.
27.
15.
10.
41.
:48.

19.
06.
49.
00.
27.
17.
30.

OO N W W QO oY oy W O Ul O N oY 0 U1 J R NOYODN W

oD OYO TN

47:03.8

54:07.0

55:08.5

57:56.6

57:43.8

0:53.9)

0:41.9)

1:45.6)

3:05.4)

2:08.2)
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria, AZ - 10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

6. 168 Legacy NW Tucson ( 11:44.3 58:41.2 3:47.4)
1 12 8421 Tessla Kanoza 5 10:16.1
2 23 8420 Kate Comaduran 6 10:59.3
3 24 8418 Elizabeth Barr 6 11:02.4
4 45 8423 Camille Leavitt 6 12:19.9
5 64 8422 Sophia Landavazo 6 14:03.5
7. 168 Legacy Queen Creek ( 11:39.4 58:16.8 2:22.6)
1 8 8451 Briley Schumacher 7 10:02.3
2 28 8448 Skylar Peters 5 11:13.5
3 41 8447 Emma Paterson 8 12:17.7
4 43 8444 Siriauna Coriell 5 12:18.4
5 48 8450 Macy Raynor 5 12:24.9
8. 174 Arizona School For The Arts ( 11:48.1 59:00.1 2:07.3)
1 19 7892 Dorothy Lueken 8 10:49.4
2 32 7896 Juliet Talbot-Stern 8 11:30.4
3 33 7881 Amara Burroughs 8 11:37.2
4 38 7890 Hannah Leuken 5 12:06.4
5 52 7895 Mia Ronneseth 6 12:56.7
[ ( 63) 7897 Hanna Watson 5 14:01.0
7 ( 68) 7880 Quinn Bohannon 8 14:38.9
9. 181 Legacy Surprise ( 11:47.9 58:59.4 1:41.0)
1 18 8474 Kylee Rathburn 8 10:48.8
2 27 8472 Sarah Puckett 6 11:11.1
3 39 8464 Olivia Buoscio 8 12:08.4
4 477 8476 Sierra Rouse 6 12:21.3
5 50 8473 Sofia Raigoza Balderas 7 12:29.8
[ ( 55) 8468 Giuliana Horgan 6 13:12.0
7 (67) 8478 Aeralynn White o 14:34.8
10. 232 J O Combs ( 13:10.8 1:05:53.8 6:10.8)
1 7 8243 Amira Dahlman 7 9:54.2
2 11 8245 Shaylee Hyman 7 10:06.0
3 70 8247 Isabella Zerbinos 7 14:51.0
4 71 8246 Anny Johnson 8 14:57.6
5 73 8244 Kayla Harding 8 16:05.0
6 ( 79) 8242 Erin Connolly 8 17:11.7
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Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
10/01/2022

Pleasant Harbor, Peoria,

AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

8 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Priscilla Kalec
Kaila Ruiz
Reyna Simpson
Jaydah Garcia
Hannah Mullins
Gabriella Manzo
Zole Rodriguez

ize Queen Creek

Tifaimonana Ward
Jacklyn Beazley

Aubrey Niemann-Stack
Alexys Niemann-Stack

ne Desert West

Jocelyn Esparza Mata
Madeline Barocas
Naryah Robinson
Ashley Rodriguez Diaz
Ximena Esquivel
Kaeleni Celedon

Day Anna Franklin

Event

11. 267 Legacy Avondale
1 34 8285
2 46 8293
3 59 8294
4 62 8284
5 66 8289
6 ( 74) 8288
7 (75) 8292
12. 362 EduPr
1 57 8029
2 65 8024

3 77 8025 Raya Lau
4 81 8027
5 82 8026
13. 367 Imagi
1 61 8191
2 72 8188
3 76 8199
4 78 8200
5 80 8192
6 ( 83) 8189
7 ( 84) 8193
Incomplete Teams:

Legacy Phoenix

8435 Be

EduPrize Gilbert

8020 E1

13:13.1

~ 00 Oy @ J J O

15

o) O O O O

16:

[N BN G2 RN G BRI G BN

11:
12:
13:
13:
14:
16:
16:

:52.
13:

14:
16:

17

17:

01.

13:
15:
16:
16:
oo

17
17

vynn Gettings 8, 8437 Liliana

43.
21.
38.
55.
27.
05.
06.

23.
26.
39.
:23.
30.

46.
47 .
27.
53.
12.
:39.
:40.

1

= ~ DN O 0O = R JoFk 0N O

= o U1 O ON

:06:05.4

:19:23.9

:20:05.9

Rodriguez 7

ise Snapp 5, 8021 Evelyn Sobotka

5

2:44.6)

4:07.3)

3:26.3)

Page 39



Page 40
Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy
Pleasant Harbor, Peoria, AZ - 10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 9 Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 8628 Tanner Dooley 4 Ridgeline 6:47.9 6:48
2 8352 Jayden Godinez 4 Legacy Glendale 6:50.9 6:51
3 8397 Brennan Carter 4 Legacy N Chndlr 6:51.0 6:51
4 8624 Henry Bornick 4 Ridgeline 7:03.9 7:04
5 8724 Colton Goodson 4 Val Vista 7:20.2 7:21
6 8357 Rhys McHugh 4 Legacy Glendale 7:21.0 7:21
7 8521 Quinton Hern 4 Life Christian 7:34.7 7:35
8 8519 Clayton Chester 4 Life Christian 7:47.0 7:47
9 8462 Dawson Waskom 4 Legacy QC 7:52.6 7:53

10 8459 Logan Pittman 4 Legacy QC 7:53.3 7:54
11 8512 Ritley Marshall 4 Legacy W Srprse 8:07.1 8:08
12 8061 Colin Everhart 4 Grande Innov 8:13.1 8:14
13 7931 Christian Earl 4 BASIS Goodyear 8:15.1 8:16
14 8407 Kayuza Lahti 4 Legacy N Chndlr 8:29.0 8:29
15 8408 Micah Mendiola 4 Legacy N Chndlr 8:59.7 9:00
16 8513 Lorenzo Posillico 4 Legacy W Srprse 9:47.1 9:48
17 8629 Braxton Duran 4 Ridgeline 10:03.3 10:04
18 8398 Shawn Cornwell 4 Legacy N Chndlr 10:12.0 10:12
19 8515 Jailan Vie 4 Legacy W Srprse 12:53.1 12:54



Event 10

Pleasant Harbor Invitational
Hosted by Ridgeline Academy

Pleasant Harbor,

Peoria,

AZ -

10/01/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WN

e e
oUW N P O

8518
8449
8386
8344
8516
8496
8617
8390
8446
8495
8623
8716
8504
8393
8670
7925
8501

Sarah Stephan
Bryn Post

Rebecca Ohlschlarger
Jacqueline Alarcon

Yuna Nam

Elias Benavides
Marlee Davison
Harley Rogers
Emma Jones
Lilah Becher
Emerson So
Daphne Miller
Delaney Muller
Lianne Wolkis
Anisa Arredondo
Victoria Jackson
Lily Lucas

Year School Finals Pace
4 Life Christian 7:36.9 7:37
4 Legacy QC 7:37.9 7:38
4 Legacy N Chndlr 8:17.0 8:17
4 Legacy Glendale 8:38.1 8:39
4 Life Christian 8:46.6 8:47
4 Legacy W Srprse 9:21.2 9:22
4 Ridgeline 9:26.0 9:26
4 Legacy N Chndlr 9:32.4 9:33
4 Legacy QC 9:40.6 9:41
4 Legacy W Srprse 9:44.9 9:45
4 Ridgeline 10:22.8 10:23
4 Val Vista 10:41.6 10:42
4 Legacy W Srprse 11:01.5 11:02
4 Legacy N Chndlr 11:17.4 11:18
4 Summit Ahwatukee 12:12.7 12:13
4 BASIS Goodyear 14:33.7 14:34
4 Legacy W Srprse 14:47.7 14:48
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